## White River Township Trustee - Johnson County

## January 8, 2019

Chairman White River Township Board 2929 S Morgantown Road Greenwood, IN 46143

Dear Mr. Chairman,

The reason I am writing is to inform you and the board of year-end transfers in Township Fund 0101:

Funds Transferred From:

3la. Care of Cemeteries -\$1,900.00 3A. Professional Services -\$ 500.00

Funds Transferred To:

3lb. Care of Township Properties \$2,400.00

Funds Transferred From:

2B. Operating Supplies -\$ 900.00
2D. Other Supplies -\$ 500.00
3A. Professional Services -\$1,100.00
3E. Utility Services -\$2,000.00

Funds Transferred To:

3F. Repairs & Maintenance \$4,500.00

Direct Assistance 0840:

Funds Transferred From:

2E. Utility Services -\$1,000.00

Funds Transferred To:

2C. Shelter \$1,000.00

All/My Best,

Mark W. Messick

Trustee

Cc: Margaret Young – Member, White River Township Board David Pollard – Member, White River Township Board

Richard Huber - Member, White River Township Board